State

Jigawa State
Cross River State
Abia State
Enugu State
Zamfara State
Delta State
Ekiti State
Adamawa State
Edo State
Kebbi State
Plateau State
Kaduna State
Kano State
Niger State
Bauchi State
Taraba State
Ebonyi State
Sokoto State
Benue State
Bayelsa State
Lagos State

Katsina State

Abuja Federal Capital Territory

Yobe State

Imo State
Rivers State
Kogi State
Kwara State
Nasarawa State
Vice President
Anambra State
Gombe State
Borno State
Ogun State
Osun State

Oyo State
Akwa lbom State
President
Ondo State

Governor

Saminu Turaki
Donald Duke

Orji Uzor Kalu
Chimaroke Nnamani
Sani Yerima

James Ibori

Niyi Adebayo

Boni Haruna

Lucky Igbinedion
Adamu Aliero
Joshua Dariye
Ahmed Markafi
Rabiu Kwankwaso
Abulkadir Kure
Adamu Mu'azu
Jolly Nyame

Sam Egwu

Attahiru Bafarawa
George Akume
Diepreye Alamieyeseigha
Bola Tinubu

Umaru Yaradua
Ibarim Bunu

Buka Abba Ibrahim
Achike Udenwa
Peter Odili
Abubakar Audu
Mohammed Lawal
Abdulahi Adamu
Abubakar Atiku
Chinwoke Mbadinuju
Abubakar Hasidu
Mala Kachalla
Olusegun Osoba
Adebisi Akande
Lam Adesina

Victor Attah
Olusegun Obasanjo
Adebayo Adefarati

Year of Birth
1963
1961
1960
1960
1960
1959
1958
1957
1957
1957
1957
1956
1956
1956
1955
1955
1954
1954
1953
1952
1952
1951
1950
1950
1948
1948
1947
1946
1946
1946
1945
1944
1941
1939
1939
1939
1938
1937
1931

Age in 1999
36
38
39
39
39
40
41
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
44
44
45
45
46
47
47
48
49
49
51
51
52
53
53
53
54
55
58
60
60
60
61
62
68

Equivalent Birth Year in 2019
1983
1981
1980
1980
1980
1979
1978
1977
1977
1977
1977
1976
1976
1976
1975
1975
1974
1974
1973
1972
1972
1971
1970
1970
1968
1968
1967
1966
1966
1966
1965
1964
1961
1959
1959
1959
1958
1957
1951



